
FLORIDA
Bay Area Emergency Physicians
Haley Todsen, D.O., Director of Business 
Development and Recruiting 
htodsen@baeper.com 
(727) 298-6612 
www.baepgroup.com
Site(s): Clearwater

Emergency Physicians of Central 
Florida LLP
Eric Carter, MD, Corporate Medical Director 
Eric.Carter@epcfonline.com 
(407) 961-1280 
Site(s): Orlando

MEMBER 
RECRUITING 
CONTACTS

Emergency Medicine Business Coalition (EMBC), pronounced “Embassy”, was formed in 2020 to lift up and enhance 
independent democratic emergency medicine practice groups. As a coalition, EMBC members ensure the viability of 
physician-led groups in the marketplace by delivering modern business solutions that take advantage of shared best practices 
and collective size. Believing in the value of physician ownership, EMBC works to enhance member groups and the delivery of 
emergency medicine that benefits the medical professionals who deliver it and the patients who receive it.

continued next page
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ARIZONA
Flagstaff Emergency Physicians
Jennifer Conn, MD, Managing Member & CEO
Jennifer.Conn@fepdocs.com
Site(s): Flagstaff, Cottonwood

COLORADO
Emergency Physicians of the Rockies
eprockies@uchealth.org
www.eprockies.com
Site(s): Fort Collins, Loveland, Greeley, 
Longmont

CONNECTICUT
Northeast Emergency Medicine 
Specialists, LLC
Pravina Kodoth, NEMS Assistant Practice 
Manager
pkodoth@nemsed.com
(609) 954-3424
https://nemsed.com/
Site(s): All CT, Waterbury, Southington, 
Meriden, Manchester, Vernon, Windham, 
Putnam

EMBC    325 John Knox Rd, Ste L103 , Tallahassee, FL 32303, United States   |   embusinesscoalition.org   |   info@embusinesscoalition.org

EMBC MEMBER GEOGRAPHICAL REPRESENTATION

Interested in working for an independent democratic group that is 
truly physician owned and operated?



EMBC MEMBER RECRUITING CONTACTS, CONTINUED
Excelis Medical Associates
Michelle Kowalske, Credentialing & 
Recruiting Coordinator
office@excelismedical.com
excelismedical.com/careers
Site(s): Tampa, Riverview, Lutz, Wesley Chapel

GEORGIA
Georgia Emergency Department 
Services
Mohak (Mo) Dave’, MD, President
mohak@geds-emergency.com
www.geds-emergency.com

IDAHO
Lake Pend Oreille Emergency 
Medicine, PLLC
Hans Hurt, MD
LPOEM.contact@gmail.com
(406) 570-3936
Site(s): Sandpoint, Bonners Ferry

INDIANA
Elite Emergency Physicians, Inc.
George S. Kim, MD, FACEP, VP
gkim@eepi.net
(574) 523-3160
Site(s): Elkhart, Goshen, Mishawaka, Plymouth

Emergency Physicians Inc. of 
Columbus
Ben Chastain, MD, President
benchastainmd@gmail.com
(812) 350-4002

Emergency Physicians of Indianapolis, 
PC
Tina Elliott, Practice Manager
Tina.elliott@franciscanalliance.org
(317) 528-8148  
www.Epindianapolis.com

Medical Associates LLP
Chris Ross, MD
ctross@gmail.com
(317) 270-8326

IOWA
East Central Iowa Acute Care (ECIAC)
Nate Harmon, MD
nathan.harmon@eciac.org
(319) 330-9145

Sarah Hoper, MD, JD
sarah.hoper@eciac.org
(319) 651-4469
www.eciac.org
Site(s): Cedar Rapids

KANSAS
Green Country Emergency Physicians 
of Tulsa
Gabe Graham, Administrator 
gabe.graham@gceper.com 
(918) 809-9464 
www.gceper.com
Site(s): Coffeyville

MAINE
BlueWater Health
Sine St. Pierre, Director of Provider Relations
sstpierre@BlueWaterHealth.com
www.bluewaterhealth.com/contact/
employment-inquiry/
Site(s): Brunswick, Houlton

MASSACHUSETTS
BlueWater Health
Sine St. Pierre, Director of Provider Relations
sstpierre@BlueWaterHealth.com
www.bluewaterhealth.com/contact/
employment-inquiry/
Site(s): East Boston, Nantucket

MICHIGAN
Elite Emergency Physicians, Inc.
George S. Kim, MD, FACEP, VP
(574) 523-3160
Site(s): Three Rivers

Emergency Care Specialists
John Verbrugge, MD, Vice President, Physician 
Recruiting
jverbrugge@ecs-wmi.com

Haley Ritter, US/PEM/Obs/Behavioral Health 
Fellowships
Hritter@ecs-wmi.com
www.ecs-wmi.com/careers/
Site(s): Grand Rapids, East Grand Rapids, 
Zeeland, Hastings, Greenville, Big Rapids, Reed 
City, Fremont, Ludington, Owosso, Petoskey, 
Cheboygan

Grand River Emergency Medical Group, 
PLC
Julie Shanaver, MD, FACEP, President 
julie.shanaver@gremg.com 
(616) 685-6781 
www.grandriveremergency.com
Site(s): Grand Rapids, Byron Center, Rockford

Independent Emergency Physicians 
(IEP)
David Zirnstein, Director of Human Resources
DZirnstein@iep-pc.com

Susan Durgan, Director of Marketing and 
Communications
SDurgan@iep-pc.com
(248) 536-2127
www.IEP-PC.com
Site(s): Metro Detroit

MINNESOTA
Emergency Physicians Professional 
Association (EPPA)
Maddie Dosch, MHA, Clinical Provider 
Recruitment Manager
mdosch@eppahealth.com
(952) 767-4596

Brandon Trigger, MD, Recruiting Lead
btrigger@eppahealth.com

Rob Thomas, MD, CEO
rthomas@eppahealth.com
www.eppahealth.com
Site(s): Minneapolis/St. Paul Metro Area, 
St. Cloud, Buffalo, Cambridge, Hutchinson, 
Monticello, Willmar

MISSOURI
Green Country Emergency Physicians 
of Tulsa
Gabe Graham, Administrator 
gabe.graham@gceper.com 
(918) 809-9464 
www.gceper.com
Site(s): Joplin, Carthage-MO

MONTANA
Absaroka Emergency Physicians
Tiffany Kuehl, MD, Personnel Director
kuehltiff@gmail.com
(406) 570-0551
Sites(s): Bozeman, Big Sky

NEBRASKA
Nebraska Emergency Medicine
Josh Miller, MD, President 
joshmillersr@gmail.com 
(210) 887-4579 
Site(s): Lincoln

NEW HAMPSHIRE
BlueWaterHealth
Sine St. Pierre, Director of Provider Relations
sstpierre@BlueWaterHealth.com
www.bluewaterhealth.com/contact/
employment-inquiry/

NEW MEXICO
HealthFront
Karen Tiegler, Administrator 
admin@healthfrontnm.com 
(505) 992-0233 
healthfrontnm.com/careers
Site(s): Santa Fe 

continued next page
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S C A N  H E R E  
to access EMBC member recruiting contact information on our website.

Interested in working for an independent democratic group that is 
truly physician owned and operated?
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NORTH CAROLINA
Raleigh Emergency Medicine Associates
Michael Azrak, MD
mazrak@rema-em.com
(919) 787-9097
Site(s): Raleigh, Holly Springs

Sandhills Emergency Physicians, PA
Sonny Tu, SEP Recruitment Director
sonny200@gmail.com
(803) 627-9999
sandhillsep.com
Site(s): Pinehurst, Rockingham, Raeford, Troy

OHIO
Emergency Medicine Specialists, Inc.
Kimberly Turner, Director, Recruitment &HR
kturner@em-specialists.org
(937) 202-0052
www.em-specialists.org
Site(s): Beavercreek, Dayton, Franklin, Huber 
Heights, Kettering, Miamisburg, Middletown, 
Preble, Springfield, Troy, Washington Township, 
Xenia

Emergency Services, Inc.
Heather Goodwin, Director of Operations 
hgoodwin@esiohio.com 
(614) 266-1777 
esiohio.com/careers
Site(s): Columbus

OKLAHOMA
Green Country Emergency Physicians of 
Tulsa
Gabe Graham, Administrator 
gabe.graham@gceper.com 
(918) 809-9464 
www.gceper.com
Site(s): Tulsa, Coffeyville

OREGON
Central Oregon Emergency Physicians
William Reed, MD
coepllc@gmail.com
(541) 390-0290
coep.org
Site(s): Bend

Salem Emergency Physicians Service, PC
Judy Carroll, MBA, COO
judy.carroll@sepspc.com  

Karen Spangle, MD, Recruitment Director   
karen.spangle@sepspc.com
(503) 814-1278
www.sepspc.com
Site(s): Salem

SOUTH DAKOTA
Rapid City Emergency Services
Michael Frost, MD, Emergency Medicine 
Physician
michaelfrost@rapidcityemergencyservices.com
www.rapidcityemergencyservices.com
Site(s): Rapid City

VERMONT
BlueWater Health
Sine St. Pierre, Director of Provider Relations
sstpierre@BlueWaterHealth.com
www.bluewaterhealth.com/contact/
employment-inquiry/
Site(s): Springfield

VIRGINIA
Augusta Emergency Physicians, Ltd
David E. Fosnocht, M.D., FACEP, President
(540) 332-4423

Chesapeake Emergency Physicians
Patricia Emilio
cepva911@gmail.com
chesapeakeemergencyphysicians.com/careers/
Site(s): Chesapeake

Emergency Physicians of Tidewater
Scott McCann, MD, Physician Recruiter
recruiter@ept911.com
www.ept911.com
Site(s): Norfolk, Virginia Beach, Suffolk
 
Virginia Emergency Medicine 
Associates (VEMA)
Chris Mills, MD
chris@vemadocs.com
www.vemadocs.com
Site(s): Fairfax, Warrenton

WASHINGTON
Eastside Emergency Physicians, PLLC
Recruiting
recruiting@eep-ed.com 
eep-ed.com
Site(s): Greater Seattle Area (Issaquah, 
Redmond, Mill Creek)

Emergency Associates of Yakima
Brian Padilla, MD, FACEP, Medical Director
bripadi@gmail.com
(509) 307-7933
Site(s): Yakima and Ellensburg

North Sound Emergency Medicine
Dr. Bryce Snow, ED Medical Director
bssnow@northsoundem.com

Christine Gilliland, Practice Manager
cmgilliland@northsoundem.com
(425) 259-0212
www.northsoundem.com
Site: Everett, WA

Olympia Emergency Services, PLLC
Anna McKeone, MD
anna.mckeone@olyemservices.com
(801) 618-5569
https://olympiaemergencyservices.com/
welcome/
Site(s): Olympia

Seattle Emergency Physicians Services 
(SEPS)
sepsboard@gmail.com
seattleemergencyphysicians.com
Site: Seattle

Washington Emergency Care 
Physicians, Inc PS
Wende Younger
(253) 263-7114
wende.younger@wecphealth.org
www.wecphealth.org
Site(s): Tacoma, Covington, Federal Way, 
Olympia, Lacey, Spokane, and coming in April 
2025 Bremerton

WISCONSIN
Emergency Medicine Specialists
Brad Peterson, MD, Director of Physician 
Recruiting
Bradley.peterson@ems-wi.com

Brent Birkhoff, COO
Brent.birkhoff@ems-wi.com
Site(s): Milwaukee, Racine, Franklin, Brookfield, 
Waukesha, Menomonee Falls, Greenfield, 
Mequon, Appleton, Oshkosh, Chilton, 
www.EMS-Wi.com

ERMED
Bobbie Evje
bobbieevje@gmail.com
www.ermedmilwaukee.com
Site(s): Milwaukee

Green Bay Emergency Medicine 
Services, SC
Brad Burmeister, MD, President 
Bradley.burmeister@bellin.org 
(920) 655-1132 
www.bellin.org
Site(s): Green Bay

MEP Health (Madison Emergency 
Physicians)
Eric Snell, DO, Chair, Candidate Selection 
Committee
snell@mep.health

Mike Halberg, MD, Chief Talent Officer
halberg@mep.health

Mike Foley, MD, President & CEO
foley@mep.health
mep.health

S C A N  H E R E  

to access EMBC member 
recruiting contact 

information on our website.


